A-1

Oregon Student Assistance Commission

Private Scholarships: Applicants and Awardees 2009-10
OREGON COLLEGES

School Num.ber of Number of Total Dollars
Applicants Awardees Awarded

Apollo College 3 0 $0
Art Institute of Portland 55 6 $17,770
Beau Monde College of Hair Design 1 0 $0
Birthingway College of Midwifery 2 0 $0
Blue Mountain Community College 86 29 $50,275
Central Oregon Community College 132 37 $100,774
Chemeketa Community College 223 36 $104,826
Clackamas Community College 131 17 $49,274
Clatsop Community College 11 1 $1,250
College of Cosmetology 3 0 $0
College of Hair Design Careers 1 1 $2,000
Concorde Career Institute 7 1 $1,000
Concordia University 67 21 $160,936
Corban College 76 27 $113,316
East West College 2 0 $0
Eastern Oregon University 177 68 $265,455
Eugene Bible College 4 2 $25,729
Everest College 2 0 $0
George Fox University 224 91 $643,188
ITT Technical Institute 5 0 $0
Klamath Community College 24 4 $14,571
Lane Community College 390 94 $364,762
Lewis & Clark College 83 36 $282,449
Linfield College 153 50 $237,064
Linfield College - Portland Campus 75 37 $408,528
Linn-Benton Community College 100 24 $37,850
Marylhurst University 35 10 $74,401
Mount Angel Seminary 0 0 $0
Mt. Hood Community College 168 35 $108,871
Multnomah University 14 1 $25,000
National College of Natural Medicine 10 5 $18,100
Northwest Christian University 61 26 $213,026
Northwest College of Hair Design 2 0 $0
Oregon College of Art and Craft 10 4 $74,844
Oregon College of Oriental Medicine 4 0 $0
Oregon Health & Science University 161 78 $771,640
Oregon Institute of Technology 281 99 $454,250
Oregon State University 1,627 479 $1,970,589
Pacific Northwest College of Art 26 7 $94,804
Pacific University 193 62 $373,572
Phagans' (Bend) 5 0 $0
Phagans' (Grants Pass) 1 0 $0
Phagans' (Medford) 1 0 $0
Phagans' (Milwaukie) 1 0 $0
Phagans' (Newport) 1 1 $500
Phagans' (Portland) 4 0 $0
Phagans' (Salem) 2 0 $0
Pioneer Pacific College (Eugene) 2 0 $0
Pioneer Pacific College (Wilsonville) 1 0 $0
Portland Community College 449 67 $229,922

Page 1 of 2

1/22/2010 (Includes no government-sponsored programs)




A-2

Oregon Student Assistance Commission

Private Scholarships: Applicants and Awardees 2009-10
OREGON COLLEGES

School Num.ber of Number of Total Dollars
Applicants Awardees Awarded

Portland State University 664 185 $1,016,719
Reed College 18 7 $36,515
Rogue Community College 244 45 $110,548
Roseburg Beauty College 1 1 $2,000
Southern Oregon University 333 110 $673,471
Southwestern Oregon Community College 178 35 $130,973
Springfield College of Beauty 1 0 $0
Treasure Valley Community College 21 7 $24,504
Umpqua Community College 189 73 $329,975
University of Oregon 1,299 340 $1,453,355
University of Portland 298 94 $666,388
Valley Medical College 1 0 $0
Warner Pacific College 29 6 $58,712
Western Culinary Institute 6 0 $0
Western Oregon University 482 125 $527,999
Western States Chiropractic College 1 0 $0
Willamette University 140 57 $404,011
Total In-State Colleges 9,001 2,541 $12,726,206
Out-of-State Colleges 1,495 485 $2,214,870
Total, In-State + Out-of-State Colleges 10,496 3,026 $14,941,076

Page 2 of 2 1/22/2010 (Includes no government-sponsored programs)



Oregon Student Assistance Commission

Private Scholarships: Comparison of 2008-09 and 2009-10 Applicants, Awardees, and Dollars
OREGON COLLEGES

B-1

Number of Applicants

Number of Awardees

Total Dollars Awarded

School % % %
2008-09 | 2009-10 | Change [ 2008-09 | 2009-10 | Change 2008-09 2009-10 Change
+- +/- +/-
Abdill Career College 0 0 0% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
Academy of Hair Design 0 0 0% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
Apollo College 1 3 | 200% 1 0 [-100% 2,000 0 |[-100%
Art Institute of Portland 45 55 22% 10 6 -40% 36,914 17,770 | -52%
Beau Monde College of Hair Design 4 1| -75% 1 0 |-100% 1,500 0 |-100%
Birthingway College of Midwifery 3 2 | -33% 1 0 |-100% 19,983 0 |-100%
Blue Mountain Community College 69 86 25% 21 29 38% 91,632 50,275 | -45%
Central Oregon Community College 123 132 7% 25 37 48% 55,920 100,774 80%
Chemeketa Community College 117 223 91% 28 36 29% 121,332 104,826 | -14%
Clackamas Community College 89 131 47% 14 17 21% 31,655 49,274 56%
Clatsop Community College 17 11 | -35% 2 1 -50% 3,750 1,250 | -67%
College of Cosmetology 0 3 | 100% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
College of Hair Design Careers 2 1 | -50% 2 1 -50% 3,000 2,000 | -33%
College of Legal Arts 0 0 0% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
Concorde Career Institute 4 7 75% 0 1 100% 0 1,000 | 100%
Concordia University 49 67 37% 18 21 17% 140,149 160,936 15%
Corban College 77 76 -1% 23 27 17% 110,936 113,316 2%
East West College 1 2 | 100% 0 0 0% $0 $0 0%
Eastern Oregon University 168 177 5% 62 68 10% 314,109 265,455 | -15%
Eugene Bible College 3 4 33% 2 2 0% 7,707 25,729 | 234%
Everest College 1 2 | 100% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
George Fox University 194 224 15% 78 91 17% 660,432 643,188 -3%
ITT Technical Institute 5 5 0% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
Klamath Community College 17 24 41% 2 4 | 100% 11,930 14,571 22%
Lane Community College 332 390 17% 83 94 13% 311,548 364,762 17%
Lewis & Clark College 93 83 | -11% 40 36 -10% 286,334 282,449 -1%
Linfield College 145 153 6% 55 50 -9% 277,640 237,064 | -15%
Linfield College - Portland Campus 58 75 29% 34 37 9% 419,066 408,528 -3%
Linn-Benton Community College 91 100 10% 40 24 -40% 109,232 37,850 | -65%
Marylhurst University 45 35 | -22% 14 10 -29% 118,756 74,401 | -37%
Mount Angel Seminary 0 0 0% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
Mt. Hood Community College 134 168 25% 24 35 46% 59,343 108,871 83%
Multnomah University 22 14 | -36% 5 1 -80% 37,230 25,000 | -33%
National College of Natural Medicine 4 10 | 150% 1 5 400% 2,000 18,100 | 805%
Northwest Christian University 55 61 11% 22 26 18% 235,695 213,026 | -10%
Northwest College of Hair Design 2 2 0% 1 0 |-100% 500 0 |-100%
Northwest Nannies Institute 0 0 0% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
OGlI School of Science & Engineering 0 0 0% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
Oregon College of Art and Craft 7 10 43% 3 4 33% 64,725 74,844 16%
Oregon College of Oriental Medicine 0 4 | 100% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
Oregon Health & Science University 113 161 42% 59 78 32% 674,042 771,640 14%
Oregon Institute of Technology 210 281 34% 82 99 21% 384,469 454,250 18%
Oregon State University 1,386 | 1,627 17% 451 479 6% 1,696,455 1,970,589 16%
Pacific Northwest College of Art 20 26 30% 7 7 0% 87,967 94,804 8%
Pacific University 159 193 21% 60 62 3% 368,625 373,572 1%
Phagans' (Bend) 0 5 | 100% 0 00f 0% 0 0 0%
Phagans' (Corvallis) 2 0 |-100% 2 0 [-100% 2,700 0 |[-100%
Phagans' (Grants Pass) 3 1| -67% 1 0 0]-100% 500 0 |-100%
Phagans' (Medford) 3 1| -67% 2 0 [-100% 1,000 0 [-100%
Phagans' (Milwaukie) 0 1 | 100% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
Phagans' (Newport) 1 1 0% 0 1 100% 0 500 [ 100%

Page 1 of 2

1/22/2010 (Includes no government-sponsored programs)




Oregon Student Assistance Commission

Private Scholarships: Comparison of 2008-09 and 2009-10 Applicants, Awardees, and Dollars
OREGON COLLEGES

B-2

Number of Applicants

Number of Awardees

Total Dollars Awarded

School % % %
2008-09 | 2009-10 | Change || 2008-09 [ 2009-10 | Change 2008-09 2009-10 Change
+- +/- +/-
Phagans' (Portland) 2 4 | 100% 1 0 [-100% 250 0 |[-100%
Phagans' (Salem) 2 2 0% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
Phagans' (Tigard) 1 0 [-100% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
Pioneer Pacific College (Eugene) 0 2 | 100% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
Pioneer Pacific College (Wilsonville) 3 1| -67T% 1 0 |-100% 2,000 0 |-100%
Portland Community College 368 449 22% 84 67 -20% 249,980 229,922 -8%
Portland State University 630 664 5% 188 185 -2% 913,870 1,016,719 11%
Reed College 27 18 | -33% 7 7 0% 29,243 36,515 25%
Rogue Community College 157 244 55% 37 45 22% 117,570 110,548 -6%
Roseburg Beauty College 2 1 | -50% 1 1 0% 3,000 2,000 | -33%
Southern Oregon University 339 333 -2% 114 110 -4% 693,687 673,471 -3%
Southwestern Oregon Community College 114 178 56% 28 35 25% 111,504 130,973 17%
Springfield College of Beauty 1 1 0% 0 0 0% $0 $0 0%
Treasure Valley Community College 17 21 24% 10 7 -30% 23,902 24,504 3%
Umpgqua Community College 161 189 17% 71 73 3% 253,493 329,975 30%
University of Oregon 1,125 | 1,299 15% 343 340 -1% 1,420,910 1,453,355 2%
University of Portland 252 298 18% 107 94 -12% 555,753 666,888 20%
Valley Medical College 0 1 | 100% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
Warner Pacific College 22 29 32% 7 6 -14% 39,431 58,712 49%
Western Culinary Institute 3 6 | 100% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
Western Oregon University 419 482 15% 104 125 20% 359,286 527,999 47%
Western Seminary 1 0 [-100% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
Western States Chiropractic College 2 1 | -50% 1 0 |-100% 2,000 0 |-100%
Willamette University 119 140 18% 57 57 0% 351,055 404,011 15%
TOTAL 7,641 | 9,001 18% || 2,437 | 2,541 4% |[ $11,877,710 | $12,726,206 7%

Page 2 of 2

1/22/2010 (Includes no government-sponsored programs)




Oregon Student Assistance Commission

Scholarships and Opportunity Grants: 2008-09
Comparison of Private Scholarship and Opportunity Grant Disbursements

OREGON COLLEGES

Scholarships:
Total 08-09 Dollars

Opportunity Grants:
Total 08-09 Dollars

Percent of Scholarships

Compared to

Opportunity Grant

Dollars
Birthingway College of Midwifery $19,983 $28,753 69.5%
Blue Mountain Community College $91,632 $880,824 10.4%
Central Oregon Community College $55,920 $1,733,132 3.2%
Chemeketa Community College $121,332 $4,123,938 2.9%
Clackamas Community College $31,655 $1,484,363 2.1%
Clatsop Community College $3,750 $308,370 1.2%
Concordia University $140,149 $437,210 32.1%
Corban College $110,936 $312,720 35.5%
Eastern Oregon University $314,109 $1,537,567 20.4%
George Fox University $660,432 $843,000 78.3%
Klamath Community College $11,930 $575,145 2.1%
Lane Community College $311,548 $5,280,326 5.9%
Lewis & Clark College $286,334 $236,986 120.8%
Linfield College $277,640 $655,910 42.3%
Linfield College - Portland Campus $419,066 $193,422 216.7%
Linn-Benton Community College $109,232 $2,014,549 5.4%
Marylhurst University $118,756 $282,552 42.0%
Mount Angel Seminary $0 $9,360 0.0%
Mt. Hood Community College $59,343 $2,085,650 2.8%
Northwest Christian University $235,695 $210,977 111.7%
Oregon College of Art and Craft $64,725 $109,226 59.3%
Oregon Health & Science University $674,042 $288,062 234.0%
Oregon Institute of Technology $384,469 $1,446,807 26.6%
Oregon State University $1,696,455 $7,409,954 22.9%
Pacific Northwest College of Art $87,967 $261,511 33.6%
Pacific University $368,625 $529,232 69.7%
Portland Community College $249,980 $6,751,729 3.7%
Portland State University $913,870 $10,275,904 8.9%
Reed College $29,243 $117,277 24.9%
Rogue Community College $117,570 $1,876,543 6.3%
Southern Oregon University $693,687 $2,497,105 27.8%
Southwestern Oregon Community College $111,504 $571,426 19.5%
Treasure Valley Community College $23,902 $324,912 7.4%
Umpgqua Community College $253,493 $1,627,024 15.6%
University of Oregon $1,420,910 $6,431,264 22.1%
University of Portland $555,753 $679,499 81.8%
Warner Pacific College $39,431 $490,028 8.0%
Western Oregon University $359,286 $2,615,779 13.7%
Willamette University $351,055 $510,231 68.8%
TOTAL $11,775,409 $68,048,267 17.3%

Note: Opportunity Grant dollars are available only to undergraduate Oregon residents. Scholarship dollars are available to non -

Oregon residents and graduate students; those dollars are included here.

Page 1 of 1

1/22/2010 (Includes no government-sponsored scholarships)



